amended to read as follows: 

Section 1-109.  A.  For all public schools in Oklahoma this 

state, school shall actually be in session and classroom instruction 

offered: 

1.  For not less than one hundred eighty (180) days; or 

2.  For not less than one thousand eighty (1,080) hours each 

school year, if a district board of education adopts a school-hours 

policy and notifies the State Board of Education prior to October 15 

of the applicable school year; or 

3.  Beginning with the 2021-2022 school year, for not less than 

one thousand eighty (1,080) hours with a minimum of one hundred 

sixty-five (165) days of instruction each school year, if a district 

board of education adopts a school-hours policy and notifies the 

State Board of Education prior to October 15 of the applicable 

school year; or 

4.  Beginning with the 2021-2022 school year, for not less than